

HEIGHTS PAVING & ANNIVERSARY PARK IMPROVEMENTS REBID  
CITY OF LOVELAND  
JULY 2, 2015  
BID TABULATION

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER J.K. MEURER CORP.		2ND LOWEST BIDDER WESTSIDE PAVING & EXC.		HIGH BIDDER BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$45.50	\$91.00
2	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	59	\$3.00	\$177.00	\$2.00	\$118.00	\$10.00	\$590.00	\$7.50	\$442.50
4	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	35	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00
5	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	5668	\$3.00	\$17,004.00	\$2.50	\$14,170.00	\$4.00	\$22,672.00	\$3.20	\$18,137.60
6	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
8	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	567	\$3.00	\$1,701.00	\$6.00	\$3,402.00	\$2.00	\$1,134.00	\$3.00	\$1,701.00
9	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	239	\$190.00	\$45,410.00	\$160.00	\$38,240.00	\$200.00	\$47,800.00	\$190.00	\$45,410.00
10	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00
11	608	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CURB RAMP	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	608	DETECTABLE WARNING	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
13	609	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED AND REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	125	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00
14	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASINS, IN-KIND	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
15	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.15	\$2,500.15
17	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	23	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$15.00	\$345.00
19	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
20	630	SIGN FLAT SHEET	S.F.	51.5	\$25.00	\$1,287.50	\$19.00	\$978.50	\$18.00	\$927.00	\$16.00	\$824.00
21	630	SIGN, DOUBLE-FACED (STREET NAME)	EACH	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
22	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, #3 POST	FT.	163	\$15.00	\$2,445.00	\$8.00	\$1,304.00	\$9.00	\$1,467.00	\$9.00	\$1,467.00
23	630	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, #3 POST	FT.	39	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$11.00	\$429.00	\$12.00	\$468.00	\$12.00	\$468.00
24	638	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	FT.	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$6.35	\$254.00
26	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	165	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$6.35	\$1,047.75
27	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$99,529.50</b>		<b>\$97,536.50</b>		<b>\$105,418.00</b>		<b>\$109,448.00</b>